

No. RVIL/Price Movement/BSE/2023 Bhopal: Feb 27, 20214

Mr Aditya Ammu. Online Surveillance Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Respected Sir,

Re: your email dated 22-02-2024 bearing reference No. L/SURV/ONL/FV/AV/2023-2024/600 dated 22-02-2024 seeking clarifications on price movement of the price of equity shares of the Company.

Attached is our written communication dated 26th February, 2024, containing our clarifications on the subject. The delay in response is due to the fact the Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company was on leave since 22-02-2024 and resumed his normal duties only today. Kindly therefore condone the delay in response from the Company and take the clarifications contained herein on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Reliable Ventures India Ltd.

Shafun

(SS RAGHUWANSHI) Company Sexy & Compliance Officer.

Attachment: As above.



26th February 2024

To, Listing Department BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400 001

Scrip Code : 532124 Scrip Id : RELIABVEN

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: E-mail received on dated 22-02-2024 bearing reference number L/SURV/ONL/PV/AV/2023-24/600

Sub: Reply to clarification on price movement sought by the BSE Limited.

With reference to the above cited subject, we would like to inform to the exchange that the Company is in compliance with timely disclosure of all the material event and information that needs to be filed under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We further request you to note that the equity shares of the Company are freely traded on stock exchange. Therefore, the movement registered on the Company's share price is purely market driven on which the company does not have any control.

The Company has always complied with the disclosure requirements as stated in the various SEBI Regulations. Further, we would keep the exchange informed in case of any specific developments and shall continue to abide with the same.

You are requested to take the above cited clarification on your records.

Thanking You,

For RELIABLE VENTURES INDIA LIMITED

Sikandar Hafiz Khan Managing Director & Chairman DIN: 00016616

RELIABLE HOUSE, A-6, KOH-E-FIZA, INDORE ROAD, BHOPAL - 462 001 (M.P.) INDIA CIN L22354MP1992PLC007295 Phone : (+91-755) 4266601, 02, 03 Fax : (+91-755) 2540442, E-mail : reliable_house@rediffmail.com